
Series : GD10-0R2G-S2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 1PH 220V
Nominal power :0.2kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      4W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency
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Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :1.6A

Nominal apparent power :0.6kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

Losses
Relative losses

19W
3.11%

90.20%

17W
2.78%

94.89%

11W
1.90%

97.34%

17W
2.78%

88.70%

15W
2.46%

94.16%

7W
1.27%

96.95%

17W
2.75%

88.41%

114W
45.60%

125W
50.00%

157W
63.12%

73W
29.20%

85W
34.10%

100W
40.30%

65W
26.30%

14W
2.42%

93.94%

77W
30.90%

7W
1.21%

96.96%

Relative 
Speed / %



Series : GD10-0R4G-S2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 1PH 220V
Nominal power :0.4kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      4W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :2.5A

Nominal apparent power :0.95kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

Losses
Relative losses

25W
2.65%

90.20%

25W
2.70%

94.89%

23W
2.47%

97.34%

22W
2.31%

88.70%

21W
2.25%

94.16%

17W
1.81%

96.95%

22W
2.30%

88.41%

137W
37.18%

148W
40.07%

198W
53.6%

85W
23.0%

98W
26.69%

119W
32.12%

75W
20.40%

21W
2.23%

93.94%

91W
24.63%

16W
1.71%

96.96%

Relative 
Speed / %



Series : GD10-0R7G-S2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 1PH 220V
Nominal power :0.75kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      7W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :4.2A

Nominal apparent power :1.60kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

30W
1.87%

93.08%

22W
1.38%

97.25%

21W
1.32%

98.40%

18W
1.17%

92.18%

20W
1.30%

94.79%

23W
1.47%

96.24%

10W
0.60%

89.94%

210W
28.0%

220W
29.9%

283W
37.8%

115W
15.3%

128W
17.0%

155W
20.6%

93W
12.37%

23W
1.44%

95.03%

112W
15.0%

22W
1.38%

97.15%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-1R5G-S2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 1PH 220V
Nominal power :1.5kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      5W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :7.5A

Nominal apparent power :2.86kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

50W
1.77%

92.45%

53W
1.88%

96.34%

57W
2.01%

97.67%

30W
1.05%

90.83%

27W
0.96%

95.68%

26W
0.93%

98.01%

28W
0.99%

90.41%

334W
22.3%

353W
23.57%

475W
31.7%

167W
11.13%

200W
13.33%

238W
23.57%

125W
8.33%

22W
0.79%

95.54%

154W
10.3%

13W
0.48%

98.40%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-2R2G-S2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 1PH 220V
Nominal power :2.2kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      8W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :10A

Nominal apparent power :3.81kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100
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25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

76W
2.00%

93.16%

83W
2.17%

96.25%

95W
2.49%

97.40%

51W
1.35%

92.62%

51W
1.35%

96.27%

52W
1.36%

97.72%

40W
1.05%

92.15%

414W
18.81%

463W
21.03%

679W
30.8%

209W
9.51%

274W
12.49%

363W
16.51%

156W
7.10%

40W
1.05%

95.98%

212W
9.67%

36W
0.95%

97.78%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-0R2G-2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 220V
Nominal power :0.2kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      4W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :1.6A

Nominal apparent power :3.6kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

20W
3.33%

93.49%

17W
2.82%

96.59%

11W
1.83%

97.82%

18W
3.01%

92.30%

16W
2.61%

96.30%

10W
1.62%

98.09%

18W
2.98%

92.91%

115W
46.00%

125W
50.00%

157W
63.12%

75W
29.60%

86W
34.50%

103W
41.50%

66W
26.70%

15W
2.56%
96.8%

78W
31.30%

9W
1.60%

98.41%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-0R4G-2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 220V
Nominal power :0.4kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      4W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :2.5A

Nominal apparent power :0.9kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

26W
2.72%

93.49%

21W
2.20%

96.59%

15W
1.57%

92.85%

23W
2.41%

92.30%

19W
1.99%

95.49%

13W
1.36%

98.02%

23W
2.41%

92.91%

178W
32.43%

186W
33.92%

223W
40.69%

102W
18.58%

116W
21.15%

132W
24.16%

87W
15.88%

20W
2.09%

96.82%

102W
18.64%

12W
1.25%

98.02%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-0R7G-2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 220V
Nominal power :0.75kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      4W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :4.2A

Nominal apparent power :1.6kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

28W
1.79%

93.49%

27W
1.72%

96.59%

28W
1.78%

97.82%

19W
1.18%

92.30%

16W
0.99%

96.30%

13W
0.79%

98.09%

19W
1.22%

92.91%

199W
26.5%

212W
28.3%

273W
36.5%

106W
14.2%

124W
16.6%

157W
20.9%

88W
11.8%

16W
1.04%
96.8%

106W
14.2%

13W
0.86%

98.41%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-1R5G-2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 220V
Nominal power :1.5 kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      5W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :7.5A

Nominal apparent power :2.8kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

48W
1.69%

93.24%

40W
1.42%

97.06%

37W
1.30%

98.38%

29W
1.02%

93.10%

35W
0.98%

97.12%

19W
0.67%

98.54%

34W
0.95%

93.46%

316W
21.1%

335W
22.3%

434W
29.0%

152W
10.1%

197W
13.1%

229W
15.2%

124W
8.2%

17W
0.59%

96.60%

141W
9.4%

10W
0.33%

98.71%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-2R2G-2-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 220V
Nominal power :2.2kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      8W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :10A

Nominal apparent power :3.8kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

63W
1.66%

93.88%

65W
1.71%

96.95%

62W
1.63%

98.15%

44W
1.16%

93.38%

46W
1.20%

96.94%

45W
1.18%

98.24%

36W
0.94%

92.99%

404W
18.3%

458W
20.8%

584W
26.5%

202W
9.2%

252W
11.5%

324W
14.7%

150W
6.8%

32W
0.83%

96.82%

195W
8.8%

30W
0.78%

98.29%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-0R7G-4-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 380V
Nominal power :0.75kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      7W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :2.5A

Nominal apparent power :1.64kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

43W
2.61%

91.93%

38W
2.29%

95.67%

28W
1.68%

97.95%

34W
2.08%

85.54%

25W
1.52%

93.06%

15W
0.94%

96.99%

37W
2.25%

89.09%

210W
27.93%

229W
30.59%

286W
38.2%

121W
16.2%

143W
19.12%

170W
22.61%

97W
12.91%

30W
1.80%

94.35%

114W
15.17%

19W
1.19%

97.69%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-1R5G-4-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 380V
Nominal power :1.5kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      7W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :4.2A

Nominal apparent power :2.76kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

54W
1.97%

93.93%

45W
1.62%

96.98%

41W
1.48%

98.35%

37W
1.36%

92.01%

27W
0.97%

96.66%

18W
0.66%

98.69%

30W
1.09%

89.23%

324W
32.4%

349W
23.28%

459W
30.59%

161W
16.1%

197W
13.13%

238W
15.84%

122W
12.2%

17W
0.62%

96.33%

151W
10.07%

16W
0.60%

97.89%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses



Series : GD10-2R2G-4-B
Nominal voltage : AC 3PH 380V
Nominal power :2.2kW
Overload :Heavy Duty

Efficiency data for the Drive

Standby losses:      8W

Relative 
Torque / %

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses
Drive Efficiency

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Energy Efficiency Certificate
Drive efficiency according to IEC/EN 61800-9-2 (supersedes EN 50598-2)

Nominal current :5.5A

Nominal apparent power :3.62kVA

Nominal frequency :50Hz

Efficiency data for the Drive + motor (standard IE2 reference motor)

Efficiency data for the Drive

100

50

25

0 10 50 90

Relative 
Torque / %

61W
1.69%

95.23%

54W
1.50%

97.54%

40W
1.10%

98.86%

48W
1.33%

93.50%

35W
0.98%

97.12%

24W
0.66%

98.91%

34W
0.95%

93.46%

415W
18.85%

473W
21.48%

617W
28.07%

211W
9.60%

262W
11.91%

335W
15.25%

157W
7.14%

26W
0.72%

97.33%

206W
9.38%

15W
0.42%

99.13%

Relative 
Speed / %

Losses
Relative losses


